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July 15, 2019

The Honorable Acting Mayor Pat Rogan
And '

The Honorable City Council

Municipal Building

Scranton, Pa 18503

Dear Honofable Mayor and Honorable Council:

In Accordance with the Home Rule Charter of the City of Scranton, | am hereby submitting the report of the
Office of the City Controller for the month of June, 2019,

The first section of this report includes a summary of the General Fund Activities for the month as well as a year
to date revenue summary. The second section contains a detailed listing of the purchases in all departments for
the period. Both sections are the end result of the review, authoritative approval, and audit procedures
applicable to each section. This reflects the Controller’s integral part of the internai contrel environment and
the application of those independent audit techniques designed to provide improvement within the system
and/or identify irregularities.

Rather than traditional audit reports which outline the results of an examination performed on a particular
schedule within the calendar cycle, this department applies audit reviews on a daily, bi-weekiy and monthly
basis. Audit procedures were applied to the following financiat applications which are an integral part of or
have a direct impact on this report; all cash receipts flowing through the Treasurer’s Office, all bank account
reconciliations, Capital Budget reviews, Operating budget review/maonthly reconciliation, payroll review and
reconciliation, and voucher/requisition order review/authorization. Any item considered reportable would
have been detailed later in this report (page 2).

This report is presented for your review. All figures are accurate as of this date but are subject to change due to
subsequent postings by the Business Administration Department. Any such posting will be accounted for within
the next monthly report from this department. . - ’
Sincerely,

City Controlier




CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES
MONTH OF JUNE 2019

0140
1000
1100
1300
1500
1600
1700
1900

 DEPARTMENT = EXPENDITURES
Mayor's Office $ 11,673.79
Public Safety -
City Council 21,337.94
Controller 19,004.07
Business Administration 318,010.34
Bureau of Human Resources 63,969.81
Bureau of Information Technology 149,678.48
Treasurer 8,863.82
inspections and Licenses 68,306.92
Law 18,392.44
Police 1,612,310.01
Traffic Maintenance -
Fire 1,409,233.97
Public Works 326,855.67
Engineering 16,781.13
Buildings 39,504.99
Highways 117,170.94
Refuse 320,893.12
Garages 167,938.02
Single Tax Office 107,618.78
Parks and Recreations 124,087 .44

Scranton Plan $
Boards and Commissions

Utilities

Contingency

Special items

Unpaid Bills

Grants and Contributions

Special ltems (Non Add)

GRAND TOTAL:

58,125.00

730,735.75
11,199.99
228,652.80

$ 5,950,345.22




CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2019

CODE #

300
301

302
304
305
310
319
320
330
331

341

342

350
359
360
367
380
392
392*
394

*Non Add

FUND SOURCE

Previous Year Balance

Real Property Taxes

Landfilt and Refuse Fees

Utility Tax

Non-Resident Tax

Local Taxes (Act 511)

Penalties and Interest (Delinquent Taxes)
lLicenses and Permits

Fines and Forfeitures

Police Fines and Violations

Interest Earnings

Rents and Concessions
Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements
Local Governments (Payments in Lieu)
Departmental Earnings

Recreational Departments

Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenue
Interfund Transfers

Interfund Transfers (Non Add)

Tax Anticipation Loan/Note

Revenues To June 2019
Expenditures To June 2019
NET:

REVENUES

$

1,342,109.92
829,522.83

1,519,917.34
43,092.97
328,062.14

61,331.96
18,298.01
500.00

25,941.00
2,354 .50
1,658.34

512,687.79

$

4,685,376.80

$

$ 22,206,271.26

67,407,586.54
45,201,315.28




CITY OF SCRANTON
JUNE 30,2019
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
YEAR TO DATE

CODE # FUND SQURCE ESTIMATED REALIZED UN-REALIZED

300 Previous Year Baiance $ - $ - 3 -
301 Real Property Taxes 33,520,050.63 26,962 ,605.59 6,557,445.04
302 Landfill and Refuse Fees 7,267,500.00 5,295 840.31 1,971,659.69
304 Utility Tax 75,000.00 - 75,000.00
. 308 Non-Resident Tax .520,000,00 - 520,000.00 |
310 Local Taxes (Act 511) 40,692,118.03 18,325,179.78 22,366,938.25 |
319 Penalties and Interest (Delinquent Taxes) 249,600.00 145,691.41 103,908.59
320 Licenses and Permits 1,892,004.00 1,493,793.93 498,210.07
330 Fines and Forfeitures 165,100.00 - 165,100.00
331 Police Fines and Violations 182,750.00 371,881.17 ' (189,131.17)
341 Interest Earnings 150,000.00 162,780.86 (12,780.86)
342 Rents and Concessions 5,000.00 3,000.00 2.000.00
350 Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements 6,659,966.00 86,165.63 6,573,800.37
359 i.ocal Government (Payments in Lieu) 250,000.00 175,000.00 75,000.00
360 Departmental Earnings 267,125.00 154,807.00 112,318.00
367 Recreational Departments 45 500.00 22,950.75 22,549.25
380 Cable TV and Miscellaneocus Revenues 1,119,200.00 338,195.32 781,004.68
392 Interfund Transfers 4,147,793.00 1,169,694.79 2,978,098.21
3g2* Interfund Transfers SSA/SPA - - -
394 Tax Anticipation Loan/Note 12,750,000.00 12,700,000.00 50,000.00
385 Unfunded Pension - -
396 Capitat Budget Reimbursements - -

TOTALS $110,058,706.66 $ 67,407,586.54 W $ 42,651,120.12
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